

CA no 271/25 to 281/25

VK Bajaj and Company Vs. Sarash Export Services Pvt. Ltd.

05.08.2025

Fresh appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Vishal Gosain, Sh. Anushka, and Sh. Nilanjan Dey,
Ld. counsels for appellants with appellants.

This is an appeal against acquittal vide judgment dated 31.05.2025 passed by the Ld. JMFC (NI Act-06), South Saket Courts.

Let notice of the appeal be issued to both the respondents on filing PF/RC, speed post, returnable for the next date. Same be also given dasti.

TCR be requisitioned for the next date.

List for consideration on 12.09.2025.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

Along with the notice, a covering note mentioning that free legal aid facility is available to the respondents and also the address and contact number of the Legal Aid Cell, be attached.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/05.08.2025