

CA No. 271/25 to 281/25  
VK BAJAJ & CO., VS. SARASH EXPORT SERVICES P. LTD.

28.11.2025

Present :- Sh. Vishal Gosain, Ld. Counsel for the appellant  
through VC and Ms. Ajunee Singh, Ld. Counsel in  
person.

Sh. Amish Tiwari, Id. Counsel for respondent  
Deepak Kapoor.

These are 10 connected appeals. Ld. Counsel for  
respondent submits that he has received copy of only one of the  
appeals.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has submitted that copies  
were supplied of all the appeals. He submits that he would supply  
the fresh copy of all the appeals. **Same be supplied today itself  
against acknowledgment.**

**Reply to the appeal, if any, be also filed on the next  
date with advance copy to the opposite side.**

**List on 03.02.2026 for reply / arguments.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/28.11.2025