

CA No. 271/25 to 276/25 and 278/25 to 281/25
VK BAJAJ & CO. VS SARASH EXPORT SERVICES PVT
LTD.

24.03.2026

Present :- Ms. Ajunee Singh, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
through VC.

Respondent No. 2 through VC.

Ms. Niraja Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that they have
duly served the copy of appeal to the respondent through email.
Copy of email placed on record. Despite service of the appeal on
08.09.2025, no reply has been filed till date. Accordingly, **the right
of the respondent to file reply stands closed.**

Adjourned for **arguments on the appeal on
27.04.2026.**

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/24.03.2026