

CA No. 271/25 to 276/25 and 278/25 to 281/25  
VK BAJAJ & CO. VS. SARASH EXPORT SERVICES P. LTD.

27.04.2026

Present :- Sh. Vishal Gosain, Ld. Counsel for the appellants  
through VC.

Sh. Yogesh Chabra, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2

None for respondent No.1.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 submits that the respondent No.1 is under insolvency proceedings and RP has already been appointed. However, RP has not been served till date. However, Ld. Counsel for the appellants seeks adjournment to serve RP. Let the steps be taken in this regard.

**To come up on 17.07.2026 for service of RP.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/27.04.2026